
Requested ApprovedDepartment

2023 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Alamance
24,810.05 24,810.05Alamance County Rescue Squad 00150Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 24,810.05 24,810.05

County: Alexander
16,002.00 16,002.00Alexander Rescue Squad & E.M.S., Inc. 00250Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 16,002.00 16,002.00

County: Alleghany
23,729.00 23,729.00Alleghany County Rescue Squad, Inc. 00350Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 23,729.00 23,729.00

County: Anson
24,999.66 24,999.66Ansonville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00401Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Burnsville Fire and Rescue Ambulance Service, Inc. 00402Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 49,999.66 49,999.66

County: Ashe
25,000.00 25,000.00Ashe County Rescue Squad, Inc. 00550Y

11,085.55 11,085.55Fleetwood Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department,Inc. 00507Y

10,150.00 10,150.00Lansing Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 00503Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 46,235.55 46,235.55

County: Avery
7,945.50 7,945.50Elk Park Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00607Y

7,422.02 7,422.02Linville Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 00606Y

15,000.00 15,000.00Linville-Central Rescue Squad, Inc. 00651Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 30,367.52 30,367.52

County: Beaufort
15,620.00 15,620.00Pinetown Rescue Squad & Emergency Medical Services 00755Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 15,620.00 15,620.00

County: Brunswick
25,000.00 25,000.00Oak Island Water Rescue Team, Inc. 01060Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 25,000.00 25,000.00
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2023 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Burke
13,068.00 13,068.00Burke Rescue Squadron, Inc. 01250Y

1,656.00 1,656.00George Hildebran Fire and Rescue Department Inc. 01273Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 14,724.00 14,724.00

County: Cabarrus
24,999.74 11,608.58North East Cabarrus Volunteer Fire Department & Community Center,

Inc.
01313Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 24,999.74 11,608.58

County: Caldwell
8,085.91 8,085.91King's Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 01406Y

8,735.00 8,735.00Patterson Fire-Rescue Department Inc. 01410Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 16,820.91 16,820.91

County: Catawba
21,322.00 21,322.00Maiden Rescue Squad, Inc. 01854Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 21,322.00 21,322.00

County: Cherokee
14,236.00 14,236.00Hiwassee Dam Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 02006Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 14,236.00 14,236.00

County: Cleveland
11,500.00 11,500.00Lawndale Volunteer Fire Department 02311Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 11,500.00 11,500.00

County: Columbus
4,950.00 4,950.00Evergreen Volunteer Fire Dept. 02407Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 4,950.00 4,950.00

County: Craven
9,990.00 9,990.00No. 9 Township Fire & Rescue 02509Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 9,990.00 9,990.00

County: Dare
16,404.50 16,404.50Hatteras Island Rescue Squad, Inc. 02851Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 16,404.50 16,404.50
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2023 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Davidson
10,693.50 10,693.50Davidson County Rescue Squad, Inc. 02950Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 10,693.50 10,693.50

County: Davie
12,575.00 12,575.00Cornatzer-Dulin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03019Y

25,000.00 25,000.00The Davie Rescue Squad, Inc. 03050Y

25,000.00 25,000.00William R. Davie Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 03017Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 62,575.00 62,575.00

County: Duplin
6,022.08 6,022.08Chinquapin Volunteer Fire and Rescue Squad, Inc. 03104Y

3,898.63 3,898.63Fountaintown Fire Department 03105Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 9,920.71 9,920.71

County: Franklin
25,000.00 25,000.00Youngsville Rescue & EMS 03558Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Greene
7,105.00 7,105.00Maury Volunteer Fire and Rescue Association, Inc. 04007Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 7,105.00 7,105.00

County: Guilford
25,000.00 25,000.00Guilford County Association of Scuba Personnel 04150Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Haywood
24,934.50 24,934.50Cruso Volunteer Fire Department 04412Y

5,902.12 5,902.12Fines Creek Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 04414Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 30,836.62 30,836.62

County: Henderson
8,150.00 8,150.00Bat Cave Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 04501Y

10,037.50 10,037.50Gerton Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 04511Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 18,187.50 18,187.50
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2023 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Hoke
20,500.00 20,500.00Hoke County Rescue Squad, Incorporated 04750Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 20,500.00 20,500.00

County: Jackson
4,469.47 4,469.47Canada Volunteer Fire Department 05004Y

7,099.16 7,099.16Qualla Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Incorporated 05007Y

7,608.00 7,608.00Savannah Volunteer Fire Department 05005Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 19,176.63 19,176.63

County: Lenoir
12,846.12 12,846.12Hugo Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue, Inc. 05432Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 12,846.12 12,846.12

County: Macon
4,460.00 4,460.00Sky Valley - Scaly Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department

Incorporated
05709Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 4,460.00 4,460.00

County: Martin
3,005.50 3,005.50Hamilton Volunteer Emergency Medical Services, Inc. 05950Y

7,699.00 7,699.00Jamesville Community EMS & Rescue 05951Y

1,729.50 1,729.50Oak City Rescue Squad, Inc. 05953Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 12,434.00 12,434.00

County: Mitchell
9,431.06 9,431.06Fork Mountain Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06109Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 9,431.06 9,431.06

County: Montgomery
24,932.40 24,932.40Lake Tillery Fire and Rescue, Inc. 06210Y

24,831.37 24,831.37Montgomery Co. Rescue Squad, Inc. 06250Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 49,763.77 49,763.77

County: Nash
16,122.45 16,122.45Coopers Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 06404Y

5,500.00 5,500.00Momeyer Volunteer Fire-Rescue, Inc. 06417Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 21,622.45 21,622.45

Page 4 of 8



Requested ApprovedDepartment

2023 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Northampton
25,000.00 25,000.00Gaston Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06602Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Onslow
25,000.00 25,000.00Pumpkin Center Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 06712Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Pender
25,000.00 25,000.00Union Rescue Squad, Inc. 07155Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Person
4,502.32 4,502.32Moriah Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department 07304Y

9,532.50 9,532.50Roxboro-Person County Rescue Squad, Inc. 07350Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 14,034.82 14,034.82

County: Richmond
10,587.50 10,587.50Hoffman Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 07705Y

2,925.47 2,925.47Richmond County Rescue Squad 07750Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 13,512.97 13,512.97

County: Robeson
7,574.75 7,574.75Red Springs Rescue Squad, Inc. 07855Y

16,665.00 16,665.00Rowland Rescue Squad, Inc. 07858Y

5,250.00 5,250.00St. Pauls Fire Department 07830Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

3

3 29,489.75 29,489.75

County: Rockingham
25,000.00 25,000.00Eden Rescue Squad, Inc. 07951Y

24,998.20 24,998.20Madison-Rockingham Rescue Squad,Inc. 07952Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 49,998.20 49,998.20

County: Rowan
2,539.20 2,539.20Ellis Cross-Country Fire Department, Inc. 08048Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 2,539.20 2,539.20
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2023 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Sampson
9,850.00 9,850.00Autryville Area Fire Department, Inc. 08201Y

10,792.00 10,792.00Garland Volunteer Fire & Rescue Department, Inc. 08204Y

4,620.00 4,620.00Herring Volunteer Fire & Rescue, Inc. 08215Y

23,609.70 23,609.70Newton Grove Fire & Rescue 08207Y

6,711.00 6,711.00Salemburg Volunteer Fire Dept., Inc. 08210Y

7,168.99 7,168.99Spivey's Corner Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08211Y

1,990.00 1,990.00Vann Crossroads Fire Department, Inc. 08213Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 64,741.69 64,741.69

County: Scotland
24,979.25 24,979.25Scotland County Rescue Squad, Inc. 08350Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 24,979.25 24,979.25

County: Stanly
12,483.80 12,483.80Bethany Community Fire Department, Incorporated 08404Y

24,055.00 24,055.00East Side Volunteer Fire Department, Incorporated 08407Y

13,257.21 13,257.21Rescue Unit Of Stanly County, Inc. 08450Y

24,850.00 24,850.00Richfield-Misenheimer Fire Department, Incorporated 08414Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

4

4 74,646.01 74,646.01

County: Stokes
3,417.59 3,417.59Danbury Volunteer Fire Department and Rescue Squad, Inc. 08501Y

6,414.50 6,414.50The Pinnacle Volunteer Fire and Rescue Department, Inc. 08506Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 9,832.09 9,832.09

County: Surry
12,435.89 12,435.89Dobson Rescue Squad, Inc. 08651Y

24,791.50 24,791.50Elkin Emergency Rescue Squad, inc. 08652Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Mount Airy Rescue Squad, Inc. 08653Y

4,167.69 4,167.69Mountain Park Rescue Squad, Inc. 08656Y

20,626.18 20,626.18Pilot Mountain Rescue And E.M.S., Inc. 08654Y

5,757.50 5,757.50State Road Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08679Y

4,797.89 4,797.89Westfield Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 08673Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

7

7 97,576.65 97,576.65
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Requested ApprovedDepartment

2023 Volunteer Rescue/EMS Fund
Approved Applications by County

FDIDGranted

County: Swain
11,194.99 11,194.99Swain County Rescue Squad 08750Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 11,194.99 11,194.99

County: Vance
25,000.00 25,000.00The Vance Life Saving & Rescue Squad, Inc 09150Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 25,000.00 25,000.00

County: Wake
16,417.50 16,417.50Rescue, Extrication & Delivery Specialists, Inc. 09258Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 16,417.50 16,417.50

County: Warren
14,000.00 14,000.00Norlina Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09308Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 14,000.00 14,000.00

County: Watauga
24,757.00 24,757.00Beaver Dam Volunteer Fire Department of Watauga County, Inc. 09509Y

23,791.24 23,791.24Watauga County Emergency & Rescue Squad, Inc. 09550Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 48,548.24 48,548.24

County: Wilkes
13,270.84 13,270.84Austin Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09701Y

12,672.36 12,672.36McGrady Volunteer Fire and Rescue, Inc. 09707Y

18,257.00 18,257.00Pleasant Hill Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09713Y

13,409.26 13,409.26Ronda Community Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09715Y

25,000.00 25,000.00Wilkes Rescue Squad, Inc. 09750Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

5

5 82,609.46 82,609.46

County: Yadkin
4,136.55 4,136.55East Bend Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 09914Y

21,912.50 21,912.50Yadkin County Rescue Squad & E.M.S., Inc. 09950Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

2

2 26,049.05 26,049.05

County: Yancey
3,600.00 3,600.00Newdale Volunteer Fire Department, Inc. 10012Y

# Approved:

County Totals:

1

1 3,600.00 3,600.00
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# Approved:

Final Totals:

99

99 1,390,033.16 1,376,642.00

Grand Totals


